
Car Driver Grid Finish Rank Places 
Gained Place Rank Finish 

Points
Fastest Lap 

Points
Place 
Points Total Points

44 HAM Lewis Hamilton Mercedes 2 1 + 1 6 25 5 30
77 BOT Valtteri Bottas Mercedes 1 2 - 1 14 18 18
5 VET Sebastian Vettel Ferrari 3 3 0 10 15 1 16

33 VER Max Verstappen Red Bull Racing-Honda 5 4 + 1 6 12 5 17
16 LEC Charles Leclerc Ferrari 4 5 - 1 14 10 10
10 GAS Pierre Gasly Red Bull Racing-Honda 6 6 0 10 8 1 1 10
3 RIC Daniel Ricciardo Renault 7 7 0 10 6 1 7

11 PER Sergio Pérez Racing Point-BWT Mercedes 12 8 + 4 2 4 14 18
7 RAI Kimi Räikkönen Alfa Romeo Racing-Ferrari 13 9 + 4 2 2 14 16

23 ALB Alexander Albon Scuderia Toro Rosso-Honda 20 10 + 10 1 1 25 26
8 GRO Romain Grosjean Haas-Ferrari 10 11 - 1 14 0

18 STR Lance Stroll Racing Point-BWT Mercedes 16 12 + 4 2 14 14
20 MAG Kevin Magnussen Haas-Ferrari 9 13 - 4 18 0
55 SAI Carlos Sainz Jr. McLaren-Renault 14 14 0 10 1 1
99 GIO Antonio Giovinazzi Alfa Romeo Racing-Ferrari 19 15 + 4 2 14 14
63 RUS George Russell Williams-Mercedes 17 16 + 1 6 5 5
88 KUB Robert Kubica Williams-Mercedes 18 17 + 1 6 5 5
4 NOR Lando Norris McLaren-Renault 15 18 - 3 17 0

26 KVY Daniil Kvyat Scuderia Toro Rosso-Honda 11 NC 0
27 HUL Nico Hülkenberg Renault 8 NC 0

101 1 105 207

Maximum Possible Score: 149 Minimum Possible Score: 58

Total Points Michael 
Poplawski Ian Aaron John 

Cavelti
Danielle 

Bourgeois Tim Harris John Lo Evan 
Howatson

Wes 
Zetaruk

BOT 18 BOT HAM BOT HAM BOT HAM BOT BOT
HAM 30 18 30 18 30 18 30 18 18
VET 16 VET VET VET LEC LEC LEC VET VET
LEC 10 16 16 16 10 10 10 16 16
VER 17 VER VER VER VER VER VER VER VER
GAS 10 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17
RIC 7 RIC RIC RIC RIC RIC HUL RIC HUL
HUL 0 7 7 7 7 7 0 7 0
MAG 0 GRO MAG GRO MAG MAG MAG GRO MAG
GRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KVY 0 PER PER PER KVY PER PER PER KVY
PER 18 18 18 18 0 18 18 18 0
RAI 16 RAI RAI RAI RAI RAI RAI RAI RAI
SAI 1 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16

NOR 0 STR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR NOR
STR 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUS 5 KUB RUS RUS KUB RUS RUS RUS RUS
KUB 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
GIO 14 GIO ALB ALB GIO ALB GIO ALB ALB
ALB 26 14 26 26 14 26 14 26 26

3 Chinese Grand Prix 125 135 123 99 117 110 123 98

1 Australian Grand Prix 86 114 103 121 103 106 103 103
2 Bahrain Grand Prix 114 96 102 126 90 114 96 96

Season Total 325 345 328 346 310 330 322 297

Season Rank 5 2 4 1 7 3 6 8
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Car Driver Grid Finish Rank Places 
Gained Place Rank Finish 

Points
Fastest Lap 

Points
Place 
Points Total Points

44 HAM Lewis Hamilton Mercedes 3 1 + 2 10 25 1 26
10 GAS Pierre Gasly Red Bull Racing-Honda 13 8 + 5 1 4 22 26
99 GIO Antonio Giovinazzi Alfa Romeo Racing-Ferrari 16 11 + 5 1 22 22
77 BOT Valtteri Bottas Mercedes 4 2 + 2 10 18 1 19
16 LEC Charles Leclerc Ferrari 1 3 - 2 15 15 1 16
11 PER Sergio Pérez Racing Point-BWT Mercedes 14 10 + 4 3 1 12 13
33 VER Max Verstappen Red Bull Racing-Honda 5 4 + 1 12 12 12
4 NOR Lando Norris McLaren-Renault 9 6 + 3 7 8 4 12

18 STR Lance Stroll Racing Point-BWT Mercedes 18 14 + 4 3 12 12
63 RUS George Russell Williams-Mercedes 19 15 + 4 3 12 12
88 KUB Robert Kubica Williams-Mercedes 20 16 + 4 3 12 12
5 VET Sebastian Vettel Ferrari 2 5 - 3 16 10 10
7 RAI Kimi Räikkönen Alfa Romeo Racing-Ferrari 8 7 + 1 12 6 6

23 ALB Alexander Albon Scuderia Toro Rosso-Honda 12 9 + 3 7 2 4 6
26 KVY Daniil Kvyat Scuderia Toro Rosso-Honda 15 12 + 3 7 4 4
20 MAG Kevin Magnussen Haas-Ferrari 6 13 - 7 17 0
27 HUL Nico Hülkenberg Renault 17 17 0 14 0
3 RIC Daniel Ricciardo Renault 10 18 - 8 18 0

55 SAI Carlos Sainz Jr. McLaren-Renault 7 NC 0
8 GRO Romain Grosjean Haas-Ferrari 11 NC 0

101 1 106 208

Maximum Possible Score: 150 Minimum Possible Score: 58

Total Points Michael 
Poplawski Ian Aaron John 

Cavelti
Danielle 

Bourgeois Tim Harris John Lo Evan 
Howatson

Wes 
Zetaruk

LEC 16 VET LEC LEC LEC VET LEC VET VET
VET 10 10 16 16 16 10 16 10 10
HAM 26 HAM HAM HAM HAM HAM HAM HAM HAM
BOT 19 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26
VER 12 VER VER VER VER VER VER VER VER
MAG 0 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
SAI 0 RAI SAI RAI RAI SAI SAI RAI RAI
RAI 6 6 0 6 6 0 0 6 6
NOR 12 RIC RIC RIC RIC RIC RIC RIC RIC
RIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRO 0 GRO GRO GRO ALB GRO GRO GRO GRO
ALB 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
GAS 26 GAS GAS GAS GAS GAS GAS GAS GAS
PER 13 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26
KVY 4 GIO KVY KVY GIO KVY GIO KVY KVY
GIO 22 22 4 4 22 4 22 4 4
HUL 0 HUL HUL HUL HUL HUL HUL HUL HUL
STR 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUS 12 RUS RUS KUB KUB RUS RUS RUS KUB
KUB 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

2 Bahrain Grand Prix 114 96 102 126 90 114 96 96

1 Australian Grand Prix 86 114 103 121 103 106 103 103

Season Total 200 210 205 247 193 220 199 199

Season Rank 5 3 4 1 8 2 6 6
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Car Driver Grid Finish Rank Places 
Gained Place Rank Finish 

Points
Fastest Lap 

Points
Place 
Points Total Points

77 BOT Valtteri Bottas Mercedes 2 1 + 1 7 25 1 4 30
18 STR Lance Stroll Racing Point-BWT Mercedes 16 9 + 7 1 2 25 27
33 VER Max Verstappen Red Bull Racing-Honda 4 3 + 1 7 15 4 19
44 HAM Lewis Hamilton Mercedes 1 2 - 1 12 18 18
27 HUL Nico Hülkenberg Renault 11 7 + 4 4 6 12 18
10 GAS Pierre Gasly Red Bull Racing-Honda 17 11 + 6 2 18 18
26 KVY Daniil Kvyat Scuderia Toro Rosso-Honda 15 10 + 5 3 1 15 16
5 VET Sebastian Vettel Ferrari 3 4 - 1 12 12 12

20 MAG Kevin Magnussen Haas-Ferrari 7 6 + 1 7 8 4 12
16 LEC Charles Leclerc Ferrari 5 5 0 11 10 10
63 RUS George Russell Williams-Mercedes 19 16 + 3 5 9 9
88 KUB Robert Kubica Williams-Mercedes 20 17 + 3 5 9 9
7 RAI Kimi Räikkönen Alfa Romeo Racing-Ferrari 9 8 + 1 7 4 4 8
4 NOR Lando Norris McLaren-Renault 8 12 - 4 17 0

11 PER Sergio Pérez Racing Point-BWT Mercedes 10 13 - 3 16 0
23 ALB Alexander Albon Scuderia Toro Rosso-Honda 13 14 - 1 12 0
99 GIO Antonio Giovinazzi Alfa Romeo Racing-Ferrari 14 15 - 1 12 0
8 GRO Romain Grosjean Haas-Ferrari 6 NC 0
3 RIC Daniel Ricciardo Renault 12 NC 0

55 SAI Carlos Sainz Jr. McLaren-Renault 18 NC 0
101 1 104 206

Maximum Possible Score: 151 Minimum Possible Score: 55

Total Points Michael 
Poplawski Ian Aaron John 

Cavelti
Danielle 

Bourgeois Tim Harris John Lo Evan 
Howatson

Wes 
Zetaruk

HAM 18 HAM HAM HAM HAM HAM HAM HAM HAM
BOT 30 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
VET 12 VET VET VET VER VET VET VET VET
VER 19 12 12 12 19 12 12 12 12
LEC 10 GRO LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC LEC
GRO 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
MAG 12 MAG MAG MAG MAG MAG MAG MAG MAG
NOR 0 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
RAI 8 RAI RAI RAI RAI RAI PER RAI RAI
PER 0 8 8 8 8 8 0 8 8
HUL 18 RIC RIC HUL RIC RIC RIC RIC RIC
RIC 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0
ALB 0 GIO GIO ALB GIO ALB GIO GIO ALB
GIO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KVY 16 STR STR KVY STR KVY STR KVY KVY
STR 27 27 27 16 27 16 27 16 16
GAS 18 SAI GAS SAI GAS GAS GAS GAS GAS
SAI 0 0 18 0 18 18 18 18 18

RUS 9 RUS KUB KUB KUB KUB RUS RUS KUB
KUB 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

Player Total 86 114 103 121 103 106 103 103

Season Rank 8 2 4 1 4 3 4 4
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